




**April 29, 2024**

**Nevada Medicaid Web Announcement 3342**

## **Claim Appeals Submission Deadline**

Claim appeals must be submitted electronically to Nevada Medicaid using Secure Correspondence in the Electronic Verification System (EVS) Provider Web Portal no later than 30 calendar days from the date on the remittance advice (RA) that shows the adjudication of the claim the provider would like to appeal.

As of February 21, 2024, if the RA date entered is greater than 30 calendar days from the date on the remittance advice, the following error message will display.

\*RA Date  

**Claim Appeals must be submitted within 30 days of the remittance advice listing the claim as denied. If you continue with this Claim Appeal, you will receive a formal notice of rejection.**

For additional information and instructions, see the "Appeal a Claim" section of [EVS User Manual Chapter 3: Claims](#).